
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

  
 
 

1 
 
 

2 
9:00 am-  
Bike Ministry 
 
 

3 
8:00 am- 
Men’s Fellowship 
 
 

4 

 

9:00 am- 
First Friday Prayer 
Retreat 
2:00 pm– 
Deacons meeting 

5 
 

6 

10:30 am- 
In–Person  
and Livestream 
Worship Service 

 
Church Picnic 

7 
 
 
 
 
 

 

8 
 

 
 
 

9 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

10 

 
 
 

 
 

11 
 
 

12    
 
 
 

13 
10:30 am- 
In–Person  
and Livestream 
Worship Service 
 

 

14 
 
 

 
 

15 
 

 
 
 
6:30 pm- 
Session meeting 
 

16   

9:00 am-  
Bike Ministry 
 
 

17 
8:00 am- 
Men’s Fellowship 
 
6:30 pm- 
Finance & 
Facilities meeting 

18   
 

 

 
 
 
 

3:30 pm–  
Mission 
committee 

19 
 
 
 

20 
10:30 am- 
In–Person  
and Livestream 
Worship Service 

 

 

21 
 
 
 

22 
 
 
 
 
 

 

23 
 

 
 

 
 
 

24 
 
 

25 
 
 
 

7:00 pm- 
Space for Grace 
Dessert Potluck in  
Fellowship Hall 

26 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

27 
10:30 am- 
In–Person  
and Livestream 
Worship Service 
 

 

 

28 
 
 
 
 

29 
 
 
 
 

30 
 
 
 
 
 

31  
 
 
 
 
 

 

Taize Parking 

Adult Education and Children’s Worship 
are both on summer break.   

See you in the fall! 

 

Anniversaries 

2– Paula & Gary Buck 

Birthdays 
 
1– Gene Dykema 
2– Armond Kalesse 
3– Nancy Thurston 
4- Rod Carey 
8– Jennifer Lehman 
10– Chiara Murphy 
11– Maxine Carey 
24– Rosemary Dykema 
26– Janet Range 

 
 
28– Kim Godshalk 
28– Maddy McCourt 
29– Libbi Hamilton 

Upcoming Events 

8-6-23 - First Sunday All-Church Picnic:  Come join us for 
fun and fellowship after church.  Don’t forget to bring lawn 
chairs or blankets and maybe some outdoor games along 
with your food, beverages and dishes.  Let’s have some 
fun! 


