Thu 3 8:00 a ke Ministry Men's	Fellowship First Friday	Sat 5
00 am- 8:00 a	am- Fellowship 9:00 am- First Friday	
	Retreat 2:00 pm- Deacons m	
10	11	12
	10	

10:30 am- In-Person and Livestream Worship Service						
13 10:30 am- In-Person and Livestream Worship Service	14	6:30 pm- Session meeting	16 9:00 am- Bike Ministry	17 8:00 am- Men's Fellowship 6:30 pm- Finance & Facilities meeting	3:30 pm- Mission committee	19
20 10:30 am- In-Person and Livestream Worship Service	21	22	23	24	7:00 pm- Space for Grace Dessert Potluck in Fellowship Hall	26
27 10:30 am- In-Person and Livestream Worship Service	28	29	30	31		

Birthdays

- 1- Gene Dykema
- 2- Armond Kalesse
- 3- Nancy Thurston
- 4- Rod Carey
- 8- Jennifer Lehman
- 10- Chiara Murphy
- 11- Maxine Carey
- 24- Rosemary Dykema
- 26- Janet Range

- 28- Kim Godshalk
- 28- Maddy McCourt
- 29- Libbi Hamilton

Upcoming Events

8-6-23 - First Sunday All-Church Picnic: Come join us for fun and fellowship after church. Don't forget to bring lawn chairs or blankets and maybe some outdoor games along with your food, beverages and dishes. Let's have some

Anniversaries

2- Paula & Gary Buck

